

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY / HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD**  
**NICCO WAY TO I-15**  
**CIP PROJECT NO. 10412**  
**BID NO. 1530 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2018-17**  
**BID DATE: APRIL 25, 2018**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.		TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. DBA ACC SOUTHWEST	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	161000	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
105.01	Construction Staking	1	LS	25000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
107.01	Public Outreach	1	LS	10000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Additional Work	1	LS	650000	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
110.01	Training	2,000	Hour	0.8	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 518,376.00	\$ 518,376.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 849,501.90	\$ 849,501.90	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
201.01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
202.01	2-Inch Cold Paving	23,040	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 92,160.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69,120.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 35,712.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,080.00
202.02	Remove Existing Fence	1,817	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,902.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,268.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,542.50
202.03	Remove Existing Gate	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
202.04	Remove 18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	123	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,690.00
202.05	Remove Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
202.06	Remove Bubbler	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
203.01	Roadway Excavation	41,500	CY	12	\$ 498,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 373,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 498,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 249,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 560,250.00
203.02	Earthen Channel Excavation	374	CY	12	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,789.00
302.01	Type II Aggregate Base	20,080	CY	40	\$ 803,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 622,480.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 441,760.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 973,880.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 773,080.00
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	11,840	CY	151	\$ 1,787,840.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,669,440.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,740,480.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,811,520.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,953,600.00
402.02	Asphalt Curb	353	LF	20	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,059.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,472.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,414.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,765.50
409.01	10-Inch 4000 PSI Concrete Bus Pad	411	SY	50	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 33,702.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,045.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 40,278.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 38,634.00
502.01	6-Foot x 5-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	961	LF	500	\$ 480,500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 514,135.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 562,185.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 720,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 576,600.00
502.02	9-Foot x 6-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	1,562	LF	800	\$ 1,249,600.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,163,690.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,374,560.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,640,100.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,335,510.00
502.03	6-Foot x 5-Foot to 9-Foot x 6-Foot Transition Structure	1	EA	2200	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
502.04	Concrete Flume	1	EA	30000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
502.05	Precast RCP Plug (24-Inch)	6	EA	1250	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
502.06	9-foot x 20-foot Bubbler	1	SF	20000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
603.01	18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	462	LF	125	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 94,710.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 78,540.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 87,780.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 138,600.00
603.02	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	547	LF	135	\$ 73,845.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 156,442.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 101,195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 106,665.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 136,750.00
603.03	30-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	235	LF	175	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 78,725.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 64,625.00
603.04	48-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	1,552	LF	180	\$ 279,360.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 499,744.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 457,840.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 391,104.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 406,624.00
603.05	60-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	387	LF	215	\$ 83,205.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 164,475.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 154,800.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 121,905.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 132,354.00
603.06	Precast End Section	1	EA	250	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
605.01	18-inch PVC Pipe (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	46	LF	100	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 8,924.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 11,224.00
605.02	24-Inch PVC Pipe (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	142	LF	110	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 45,724.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 26,270.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 31,382.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 38,908.00
603.03	30-Inch PVC Pipe (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	45	LF	120	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 6,280.00
609.01	RCB Access Manhole	7	EA	3000	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00
609.02	Type III Storm Drain Manhole	4	EA	8000	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 6,238.00	\$ 24,952.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00
609.03	NDOT Type 4 Storm Drain Manhole	7	EA	10000	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 7,951.00	\$ 55,657.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 71,400.00
609.04	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=5.0')	1	EA	5000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
609.05	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=10.0')	1	EA	10000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 12,479.00	\$ 12,479.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
609.06	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=15.0')	1	EA	15000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 12,861.00	\$ 12,861.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00
609.07	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=20.0')	9	EA	20000	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 185,400.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 15,518.00	\$ 139,662.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 207,900.00
609.08	Vertically Adjust Storm Drain Manhole	12	EA	1000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 13,404.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
613.01	Type A Curb	2,257	LF	12	\$ 27,084.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,056.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,341.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,341.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 37,240.50
613.02	Type L Curb and Gutter	10,673	LF	22	\$ 234,806.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 117,403.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 138,749.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 144,085.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 138,749.00
613.03	Concrete Median Island (4-Inch)	633	SY	60	\$ 37,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,320.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 38,613.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 33,232.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 29,118.00
613.04	Concrete Cross Gutter	1,021	SY	130	\$ 132,730.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 94,953.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 85,764.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 91,890.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 88,316.50
613.05	Concrete Sidewalk (4-Inch)	3,355	SF	6	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,968.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,195.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 17,110.50
613.06	Detectable Warning Panels	320	EA	80	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00
613.07	Concrete Tack On Median (6-Inch)	38	EA	80	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 2,869.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 2,907.00
616.01	72-Inch Chain Link Fence	1,848	LF	20	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,264.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,416.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 24,948.00
616.02	16-Foot Double Sign Gate	3	EA	1500	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 1,619.00	\$ 4,857.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
619.01	Marker Posts (K-71)	6	EA	200	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 1,524.00
623.01	No. 7 Pull Box	11	EA	900	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 11,671.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
623.02	P30 Pull Box	25	EA	1000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 21,425.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 23,750.00
623.03	No. 3-1/2 Pull Box	14	EA	350	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 5,740.00
623.04	3-inch Conduit	1,770	LF	12	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,815.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,700.00
623.05	2-inch Conduit	2,530	LF	11	\$ 27,830.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 36,685.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,770.00
623.06	4-inch Conduit	8,810	LF	16	\$ 140,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 88,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 114,530.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 83,695.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 92,505.00
623.07	Modifications for 1-B Pole at Tropical Pkwy and Mt Hood St.	1	LS	11000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,654.00	\$ 2,654.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
627.01	Remove and Salvage Traffic Signs (Ground Mounted)	30	EA	100	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,695.00
627.02	Remove and Salvage Traffic Signs (Panel Only)	15	EA	50	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 690.00
627.03	Permanent Signs (Ground Mounted) (Metal Post)	112	EA	300	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 22,064.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 26,880.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY / HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD**  
**NICCO WAY TO I-15**  
**CIP PROJECT NO. 10412**  
**BID NO. 1530 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2018-17**  
**BID DATE: APRIL 25, 2018**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.		TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. DBA ACC SOUTHWEST	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
627.04	Permanent Signs (Panel Only)	15	EA	200	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00
627.05	Remove and Salvage Type III Barricade	5	EA	200	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 2,065.00
627.06	Type III Barricades	45	EA	800	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 29,745.00
628.01	Pavement Markings (Type 2) (Arrow Legend)	42	EA	150	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 6,384.00
628.02	Pavement Markings (Type 2) ("ONLY" Legend)	5	EA	200	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00
628.03	Pavement Markings (Type 2) ("BUSES" Legend)	2	EA	250	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 972.00
628.04	Pavement Markings (Type 2) (Crosswalks and Stop Bars)	1,576	SF	6	\$ 9,456.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,608.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 11,977.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,880.00
628.05	Pavement Markings (Type 2) (Varies)	1,960	SF	6	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 14,896.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,800.00
628.06	Pavement Markings (Polyurea) (6-inch Solid White Line)	12,770	LF	1	\$ 12,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,770.00
628.07	Pavement Markings (Polyurea) (8-inch Solid White Line)	550	LF	1.3	\$ 715.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 770.00
628.08	Pavement Markings (Polyurea) (8-inch White Drop Line)	1,207	LF	1	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 603.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,207.00
628.09	Reflective Paint, Islands and Curb	144	SF	1.5	\$ 216.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 216.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 216.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 216.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00
629.01	Vertically Adjust Water Valve Box	50	EA	650	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00
629.02	Vertically Adjust Water Manhole	2	EA	1500	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
629.03	6-Inch PVC (C900) Waterline	139	LF	60	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,595.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 16,263.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 27,522.00
629.04	8-Inch PVC (C900) Waterline	308	LF	80	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 37,576.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 37,576.00
629.05	12-Inch PVC (C900) Waterline	2,616	EA	100	\$ 261,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 334,848.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 248,520.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 316,536.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 329,616.00
629.06	1-Inch Air Vacuum Relief Valve (AVAR)	1	EA	5000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,569.00	\$ 7,569.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
629.07	Remove and Relocate Existing Pressure Reducing Valve	1	EA	950	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 48,157.00	\$ 48,157.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
629.08	16-Inch Steel Casing	31	LF	75	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,820.00
629.09	18-Inch Steel Casing	31	LF	90	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 4,572.50	\$ 273.00	\$ 8,463.00
629.10	24-Inch Steel Casing	108	LF	110	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 18,468.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30,240.00
629.11	24-Inch Steel Split Casing	53	LF	150	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 311.50	\$ 16,509.50	\$ 343.00	\$ 18,179.00
629.12	30-Inch Steel Split Casing	22	LF	200	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 332.50	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 8,756.00
629.12	2-Inch Blowoff Valve	7	EA	500	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 13,524.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
630.01	Vertically Adjust Sewer Manhole	26	EA	1000	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 3,235.50	\$ 84,123.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 57,200.00
630.02	8-Inch PVC (SDR 35) Sanitary Sewer Line	1,227	LF	120	\$ 147,240.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 141,105.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 153,375.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 143,559.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 143,559.00
630.03	10-Inch PVC (SDR 35) Sanitary Sewer Line	1,050	LF	130	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 123,900.00
630.04	12-Inch PVC (SDR 35) Sanitary Sewer Line	2,969	EA	150	\$ 445,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 445,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 415,660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 371,125.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 394,877.00
630.05	48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	15	EA	10000	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 15,630.00	\$ 234,450.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
630.06	72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	25000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00
630.07	20-Inch Steel Casing	28	LF	150	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00
630.08	10-Inch PVC (C900) Sanitary Sewer Line	245	LF	130	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 37,975.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 35,525.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 32,830.00
633.01	Non-reflective Pavement Markers	6,550	EA	2.5	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 17,357.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,375.00
633.02	Reflective Pavement Markers	2,500	EA	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	50000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 67,000.25	\$ 67,000.25	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
637.02	Temporary Pollution Control	1	LS	20000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
637.03	NPDES Discharge Permit	1	LS	20000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
645.01	Non-City Owned Utility Coordination	1	LS	10000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
670.01	NV Energy Duct Bank With 2-6" PVC Conduit	840	LF	50	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 35,280.00
670.02	Remove and Relocate Existing Electric Manhole	1	EA	25000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
670.03	Vertically Adjust Existing Electric Pull Box	1	EA	3000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00
670.04	Vertically Adjust Existing Electric Manhole (RS-94)	5	EA	3200	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 6,200.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 9,775,284.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,789,090.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,997,846.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,915,371.00</b>	<b>A</b>	<b>\$11,226,082.50</b>

<b>Subcontractors:</b>	Self Performed Work	Las Vegas Paving Corp.	TAB Contractors, Inc.	Granite Construction Company	Meadow Valley Contractors, INC. DBA ACC Southwest
*	Electrical	Las Vegas Electric	MC4 Construction	Las Vegas Electric	
	Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs	Nevada Barricade & Sign	Nevada Barricade & Sign	
	Drop Inlets / Manholes	Olson Precast	Olson Precast	Olson Precast	Olson Precast
	Asphalt Paving	Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving
	Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk		Stewart & Sundell	Stewart & Sundell	Stewart & Sundell

\* TAND Inc. submitted a non-responsive bid that was rejected in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders IB.2.C and IB.2.F (6).

A. Bidder submitted Total Base Bid of \$10,878,471, the correct amount was \$10,915,371.

<b>Suppliers:</b>	Sanitary Pipeline	Core & Main	Core & Main	Core & Main	Core & Main
	Asphalt Cement (AC) Pavement	Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving
	Sanitary Sewer Manholes	Armorock	Olson Precast	Olson Precast	Olson Precast
	Reinforced Concrete Pipe 1 Box			Jensen Precast	